

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER 2019

													TOTAL
CREDIT			ACCI	DENT								CAMPUS	TUITION
<u>HOURS</u>	<u>TUITION*</u>	REGISTRATION	<u>INSU</u>	RANCE	AC	TIVITY	TECHNOLOGY	FA	CILITIES	INSTRUCTIONAL	<u>PRINTING</u>	<u>SAFETY</u>	<u>& FEES</u>
01	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	\$ 105.00	\$	35.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 476.00
02	200.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 576.00
03	300.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 676.00
04	400.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 776.00
05	500.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 876.00
06	600.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 976.00
07	700.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 1,076.00
08	800.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 1,176.00
09	900.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 1,276.00
10	1,000.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 1,376.00
11	1,100.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 1,476.00
12	1,200.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 1,576.00
13	1,300.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 1,676.00
14	1,400.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 1,776.00
15+	1.500.00	60.00	\$	6.00	\$	45.00	105.00	\$	35.00	55.00	20.00	50.00	\$ 1.876.00

COMMERCIAL TRUCK DRIVING PROGRAM

WIREGRASS TUITION AND FEES** - \$1,949 (Does not include books, supplies, or fees due to outside parties, i.e. MVR, licenses, etc.) \$1,949 includes --- (Tuition \$1,188, Application \$25, Registration \$60, Accident Insurance \$6, Activity \$45, Technology \$105, Facilities \$35, Instructional \$55, Printing \$20, Security \$50, Fuel Surcharge \$185, Drug Screen \$125, and Testing \$50).

- * Out-of-state students pay double tuition.
- st International students pay four times tuition.
- * State residents age 62 or older are responsible for fees but not required to pay tuition (on a space available basis)

ADDITIONAL FEES:

Late Registration	\$ 45.00	
Application	\$ 25.00	(one-time fee)
Returned Check	\$ 30.00	minimum (or 5% face value if greater)
Commencement Participation	\$ 40.00	
Retest Fee	\$ 5.00	per section
Drop/Add Fee	\$ 15.00	
Student Liability Insurance	\$ 4.00	(clinical portions of allied health, cosmetology, & child care)
Replacement ID Card	\$ 5.00	
Transcript Fee	\$ 7.50	No charge for 1st official copy. \$7.50 for each additional. Unofficial copies at no charge on Banweb.
Change of Program	\$ 10.00	(for 2nd and all subsequent changes)
Exemption Test	25%	of tuition for course being exempted
POST Exam	\$ 25.00	Test fee for Peace Officer Standards Training (law enforcement officers)
Remote Testing	\$ 25.00	For students attending colleges outside TCSG.
Proctoring Fee	\$ 25.00	Proctored exams from outside entities
Proctoring - Online Students	\$ -	(No charge if proctored for WGTC or other TCSG colleges. Students are directly responsible
		for any costs associated with securing outside proctors.)

PROGRAM SPECIFIC FEES:

Please note that in some courses of study, specific program fees apply in addition to the standard fees listed above and vary based on program of study.

REVISED 6/6/19

FOR ADVISEMENT ONLY - OFFICIAL TUITION & FEES ASSESSED THROUGH BANNER A SACS ACCREDITED AND EQUAL OPPORTUNITY INSTITUTION